

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12472 of 2025

Applicant :- Anil Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Jitendra Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.

On the request of Sri B.P. Srivastava, learned Sr. Counsel, assisted by Sri Jintendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case on 13.05.2025 as fresh at 02:00(noon).

Order Date :- 8.5.2025

Anjali