



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12472 of 2025**

Anil Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jitendra Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 67**

**HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.**

1. List has been revised.
2. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case on **26.9.2025** in the daily cause list in top 20 cases.

**(Krishan Pahal,J.)**

**September 11, 2025**  
Vikas Verma