



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12472 of 2025**

Anil Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jitendra Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 67**

**HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.**

1. This matter is released to this Bench.
2. List on 13.10.2025 after obtaining the nomination from the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

**(Krishan Pahal,J.)**

**September 26, 2025**

Sharad/-